Wickham Bishops Parish Council

<u>Parish Councillors</u> I D Wardrop (Chairman)

H M Bass P J Bates K W Jarvis P D Layley M Mickelsen R Mundell J Williams

26th April 2022



Winner Best Kept Village 2009, 2015 3rd Place Essex Village of the Year 2015 www.wickhambishopsparishcouncil.org Parish Clerk Mrs L A Bailey Wickham Bishops Parish Council The Village Hall Church Road Wickham Bishops Essex CM8 3JZ 07542 190176 info@wickhambishopsparishcouncil.org

ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY 2022

The Public, Press and Councillors are invited to attend the forthcoming Annual Assembly of Wickham Bishops Parish.

The Assembly will be held on **Tuesday 3rd May 2022 at 8.30pm** in the Village Hall's Small Hall, where the undermentioned business is proposed to be transacted.

Ian D Wardrop

Chairman, Wickham Bishops Parish Council

AGENDA of Annual Parish Assembly to be held on Tuesday 3rd May 2022 at 8.30pm in the Village Hall's Small Hall

Item	Subject
22A/01	Those Present and Apologies for Absence
	To receive and accept apologies for absence
22A/02	Chairman's Remarks and Annual Summary
	A summary of the Parish Council's activities during 2021-22
22A/03	District Councillor Simon Morgan
22A/04	Biodiversity Project
	A brief update from Cllr Jane Williams
22A/05	Speedwatch and Traffic Calming Measures
	A brief update from Chairman Ian Wardrop on Highways safety matters
22A/06	Guest Speakers from Essex County Council
	Cllr Lee Scott, Cabinet Member for Highways Maintenance
	County Councillor Mark Durham
22A/07	Public Questions and Forum
	An opportunity to ask questions and highlight issues of parish interest